PRINTED: 01/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		' '	E SURVEY IPLETED			
		315222	B. WING_		01	C 3/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005		510012023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000		
F 000	Appendix Z-Emerger Provider and Supplie	equirements for Long Term	F	000		
	Standard Survey					
	Census: 97 Sample Size:					
	the requirements of 4	n substantial compliance with 12 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, Facilities. Deficiencies were				
F 657 SS=D	Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)		F 6	657		9/5/23
	be- (i) Developed within the comprehensive a (ii) Prepared by an in includes but is not lin (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurs resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practite resident and the An explanation must medical record if the	prehensive care plan must  7 days after completion of ssessment.  terdisciplinary team, that nited to ysician.  e with responsibility for the				
ABOBATORY		oresentative is determined  Supplier representative's signature	:	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/30/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _				08/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	l	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2020
				8	59 WEST BAY AVE		
BARNEGA	AT REHABILITATION AN	ID NURSING CENTER		В	SARNEGAT, NJ 08005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determ or as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and reviewed and reviewed and reviewed and reviewed and reviewed and reviewed assessments.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interviewed, and review of other for the determined that the following plan for a resident well as ampled residents, (evidenced by the following assessment tool used diagnoses including the Areview of the Admin Resident #69 was action diagnoses including the Areview of the Admin Resident #69 was action diagnoses including the Areview of the Admin Resident #69 was action diagnoses including the Areview of the Admin Areview of the Admin Resident #69 was action of the Admin Resident #69	e development of the e staff or professionals in nined by the resident's needs he resident.  vised by the interdisciplinary essment, including both the quarterly review  T is not met as evidenced  review of the medical record, acility documentation, it was facility failed to revise a care ho transitioned from to visec. Order 257.5.5.1. This is identified for 1 of 25 Resident # 69) and was owing:  ssion Record revealed dmitted to the facility with but not limited to:  ssion Minimum Data Set, and to facilitate resident care evealed a Brief Interview for 15 indicating Resident #69  A review of section N treceived 7 days of visualization of the section N treceived N treceiv	F	657	has been resolved since the completion the order.  Residents who have a Physician order change in the administration route of a EX Order 26 § 4b1  have the potential to be affected.  An audit was completed on residents ware currently receiving exercises and rother residents were affected.  The facility educator provided education the licensed nursing staff. Education included that if an item is care planned based on an order, then the item must updated when the order is changed.  The Director of Nursing or designee with audit up to five resident care plans who are receiving exercises.  The designer with the item must updated when the order is changed.	cus n of  d. who no be ll ceks, n	
		vealed a physician order for			implementation and revisions if require		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING_				C
NAME OF D			B. WING_	0.77	DEET ADDRESS SITV STATE ZID SODE	08/	08/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BARNEG	AT REHABILITATION	AND NURSING CENTER			9 WEST BAY AVE		
				ВА	ARNEGAT, NJ 08005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ( OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 657	Continued From page 2		F 6	357			
	Reconstituted wit	h a start date of 04/22/2023 use			Results of the above audit will be		
	EX Order 26 § 4b1 one time a day				presented by the Director of Nursing to	)	
	for ex Order 26 s until 05				the Administrator for review at the mon		
				Quality Assurance Performance			
	A review of the O			Improvement (QAPI) Committee meeti	•		
	physician order w			monthly for a period of three months.			
	EX Order 26 §	4b1			revisions to the audit plan will be review		
					and implemented with coordination of t		
					interdisciplinary team at QAPI Commit meeting.	.ee	
					meeting.		
	A review Residen	t #69's care plan did not include					
	a Focus are for the						
	07/31/2023 at 9:0 am on an	ew with the surveyor on 18 AM, Resident #69 said yes, I for a EX Order 26 § 451 in my Excess. Int on to say the last day for the					
	During an intervie	ew with the surveyor on					
		58 AM, the Infection					
		ensed Practical Nurse (IP/LPN)					
		responsible to initiate care plan					
		. IP/LPN replied					
	· ·	Manager, or 3-11 nursing					
		sponsible to initiate the care I am involved but usually the					
	Unit Manager.	ram involved but usually the					
	Offic Mariagor.						
	During an intervie	ew with the surveyor on					
		:01 AM, Licensed Practical					
		aid the baseline care plan is					
		mission. Then the care plan is					
		7 days, and we have up to 21					
		the care plan. LPN #1 went on					
		ans are reviewed quarterly,					
		ually and as need with changes. ed LPN #1 what is expected to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _			C 08/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	E, ZIP CODE	33/33/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657		ge 3 to direct care of residents, weaknesses, like and dislikes	F 6	857		
	and what we need to During an interview 08/02/2023 at 10:33 Nurse/Unit Manage admission whatever the baseline care plassessments. Where expect to see on a replied assist that is of daily living) any soxygen, bipap cpap of DME (durable me wheelchair, condition if they wear briefs on history of fall or fall treatments such as dentures, medication therapy. LPN/UM # resident is on anticon that in care plan, post allergies, oxygen, dit would go on there should have a care anyone with Foley of have a care plan.  When asked when a LPN/UM #1 replied within first couple diannually and when updated. The nursir initiate the care plan.  During an interview 08/04/2023 at 01:15	with the surveyor on I AM, Licensed Practical r (LPN/UM #1) said that upon r nurse is here would initiate an when they are doing the n asked what would you baseline care plan LPN/UM #1 s needed with adl's (activities recial equipment such as n, if they are on isolation, use redical equipment) such as on of skin, continent or not and r pull ups, safety if have related injuries, any special dialysis, pacemaker, runs or treatments if receiving I went on to say that if bagulant would like to have related, isolation for infection real of on antibiotic therapy plan for antibiotic. Also, catheter suprapubic should  are care plans reviewed, I generally start care plan rays, quarterly with meetings, change in status care plan is ng supervisor do update or				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING			08/ <b>2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING CENTER	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 159 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	00/	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 SS=D	the day of admission. are care plans review care plans are review as needed and for a sin medical status. Who to be on a care plan, diet, IV, infection conformed yes, plan but will be resolved. A review of a facility process of the comprehensive personal and limp comprehensive, personal and the practicable physical, revell being, including: otherwise be provided also included 7. e. refustandards of practice conditions.  NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Services Provided Med CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive provided as outlined by the commustic REQUIREMENT.	dietary and this is done on The surveyor asked when ed and the DON replied ed quarterly, annually, and significant change or change en asked what is expected the DON said adl's, special rol preferences. The DON should be on a care ed once it is done.  colicy titled Care Plans, on-Centered with a revised evealed under the Policy blementation section 7. The on-centered care plan:b. as that are to be furnished to residents highest mental, and psychosocial services that would diffor the above. The policy lects currently recognized for problem areas and  eet Professional Standards (ii)  ehensive Care Plans diffor arranged by the facility, imprehensive care plan,	F 658			9/5/23
		n, interview, and review of mentation it was determined		F658 Services Provided Meet Professional Standards		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING				C
	20,4050 00 011001150	313222	B. WIIVO _	0.75		08/	08/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BARNEGA	AT REHABILITATION A	ND NURSING CENTER			WEST BAY AVE		
				ВА	RNEGAT, NJ 08005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	that the facility failed to ensure care and services were provided according to accepted standards of clinical practice specifically by A.) administering medication outside of blood-pressure parameters ordered by a physician, B.) failing to ensure the communication of abnormal laboratory results to the physician, and C.) administering medication tablets that dropped onto the top of a medication cart, and disposing medication tablets into a garbage receptacle. The deficient practices were observed for 2 of 5 residents (Resident #7, Resident #28) reviewed for Unnecessary Medications and for 2 of 2 nurses observed during the Medication Administration Task.  The deficient practice was evidenced by the following:		F 6	The Physician of resident #7 was notion of the doses of administere outside of ordered parameters. The Physician of resident #28 was notified the state of 5/15/23.  LPN #1 and #2 received one-to-one education on disposing of medications that touch the surface of the med cart glove use, and disposing of non-contramedication that should not be administered to a patient.  Any resident receiving medications at facility and any resident having labs dat the facility have the potential to be			
	45, Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse treating human res physical and emotic such services as cahealth counseling, supportive to or resand executing med a licensed or other physician or dentistic Reference: New Je 13, Law and Public Jersey Board of Nu Non-Delegable Nur registered professions.	rrsey Statutes, Annotated Title rsing Board The Nurse State of New Jersey stated, rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual or potential onal health problems, through ase finding, health teaching, and provision of care storative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed by wise legally authorized to the Safety, Chapter 37, New arsing, under 13:37-6.5 rsing Tasks, includes: "A onal nurse shall no delegate ological, and social			An audit has been completed on reside who receive Midodrine, with parameter of when to hold the Misconfer 25-4011. The internal lab process was reviewed and revised to increase communication of the results between the facility and the Physicians.  The facility educator and Pharmacy Consultant provided education to the licensed nursing staff on the process of the medication pass. There was empharegarding medications with parameters including medications with parameters including of when and why to hold and notify the Physician. The facilied educator and Unit Managers provided education to the licensed nursing staff of the laboratory process to increase communication between the medical staff of facility educator and Pharmacy	f asis o ity on	

PRINTED: 01/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING			08/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2023
	10 7.52.1 0.1 00. 1 2.2.1			859 WEST BAY AVE		
BARNEGA	T REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		BARNEGAT, NJ 08005		
040.45	CLIMMADY CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		,	TION	0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER OF THE APPRIOR OF THE	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 6	F 65	58		
	assessment of the pa	itient, which requires		Consultant also provided education	n to the	
		judgement, intervention,		licensed nursing staff regarding the		
	referral, or modification	on of care."		disposal of medications including	īhe	
				principles of what to do if a medical		
	Reference: New Jers	ey Statutes, Annotated Title		dropped outside the cup.		
	45, Chapter 11. Nursi	ing Board The Nurse				
	Practice Act for the S	tate of New Jersey stated,		The Director of Nursing or designe	e will	
		ing as a licensed practical		review up to five records daily for		
	nurse is defined as pe			residents who receive		
	responsibilities within			period of two weeks, then weekly f		
		ng the patient and family		weeks, then monthly for two month		
		ough health teaching, health			eing 	
		sion of supportive and		administered within parameters or	dered.	
	restorative care, unde			TI D: ( (A) : 1 :	***	
	_	censed or otherwise legally		The Director of Nursing or designe		
	authorized physician	or dentist.		audit ten medical records weekly for residents who have had labs draw		
	Resident #7			period of four weeks, then monthly		
	rtesident #1			months. The audit will focus on the		
	On 07/26/2023 at 08:	35 AM the surveyor		order activated, completed, review		
		7 in their room seated in a		communicated to the Physician an		
	ex Order 26 § 4b1 doing a w	ord search puzzle. Resident		documentation the lab result was		
		cooperative and did not		acknowledged.		
	display any EX Order	26 § 4b1				
				The Director of Nursing or designe	e such	
		nission Record Resident #7		as the Pharmacy Consultant will co	omplete	
		acility with the following but		two medication pass observations	-	
	not limited to diagnos	ses: EX Order 26 § 4b1		for four weeks, then monthly for tw		
				months. The observations will cap		
				potential opportunity for destruction	n of a	
				medication.		
				The regulte of the above availty will	l bo	
	Davious of the same	phoneivo Minimum Deta Sat		The results of the above audits wil		
	-	ehensive Minimum Data Set nt tool, dated May 12, 2023,		presented by the Director of Nursir the Administrator for review at the	-	
	` '	nt #7 had a Brief Interview		Quality Assurance Performance	Horiuny	
		re of 17 /15, indicating		Improvement (QAPI) Committee m	neeting	
		tion G revealed that		monthly for three months. Any revi	-	
		NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 with most		the audit plan will be reviewed and		
		111000				

Facility ID: NJ61524

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING_			C 08/08/2023	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	310222	5::::::0_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	I	08/08/2023	
NAIVIE OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				DE		
BARNEGA	T REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER		859 WEST BAY AVE			
				BARNEGAT, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page	÷ 7	F 6	58			
	activities of daily living	g and Section I revealed		implemented with coordinati	on of the		
	EX Order 26 § 4b			interdisciplinary team at the Committee meeting.			
	orders as of 08/01/20 physician orders for F	Summary Report, with active 23 revealed the following Resident #7: EX Order 26 § 451					
	the consultant pharms medication regimen regim	AM the surveyor reviewed acist (CP) monthly eview (MRR) for the period ough July 2023. On ported a medication error to a has hold parameters allowed correctly.  The medication error man before the medication to a medicatio					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315222	B. WING _		0	8/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE		
BARNEGA	AT REHARII ITATION	AND NURSING CENTER		859 WEST BAY AVE			
DAME	AI REHADILHAHOR	AND NOROMO SENTER		BARNEGAT, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658		following dates and times:	F 6	558			
	conducted an inter Nurse (LPN #3) a facility where Res asked LPN#3 how administered to a order for the the surveyor, 'Generally, the druthe systolic blood The surveyor ask administer of is outside of the polynomial of the polyno	09:14 AM the surveyor rview with Licensed Practical ssigned to the 2nd Floor of the ident #7 resided. The surveyor was to be resident who had a physician order 26 § 4b1  LPN #3 told  LPN #3 told  LPN #3 if she would  and LPN #3 if she would  and LPN #3 stated, "No. It arameter for this medication."  12:53 PM the surveyor rview with the facility DON. The e facility DON what the potential					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _			C 08/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	•	06/06/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	medical consequence medication ordered parameters. potential consequence have EX Order 26 providing the medical parameters."  The surveyor reviewed Administering Medical Under Policy Stateme "Medications are admitimely manner, and a was revealed under to Interpretation and Impact of Medications are acceptable with prescriber orders time frame.  6. Medication errors a and reviewed by the Performance Improve	e could be by administering a outside of physician The DON responded, "The se is that the resident could and stone of the prescribed bed the facility policy titled ations, revised April 2019. The sent it was revealed that an inistered in a safe and se prescribed." The following the heading of Policy	F6	558			
	28 was admitted to the including but not limit	dmission Record, Resident # ne facility with diagnoses ed to: EX Order 26 § 4b1					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315222	B. WING _			C <b>08/08/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT REHABILITATION AN	ND NURSING CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	ODE	00,00,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	report dated 05/10/2 physician to Consider 7/22 in medical reconstruction indicated "Total order	constraints and the ser ordering	F6	558		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING_			C 08/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	•	10/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	asked what the procest the lab results, LPN/L particular lab value win the lab system and supervisor goes through the physician for following the physician and NP when they come in." It is would be documented by were notified of all the physician and update the physician and update the patien. On 08/03/2023 at 10: reviewed the labs of 0 with LPN/UM #1 and documentation is that notified of the she did not see anyth that the physician or labs results. On 08/03/2023 at 11: Surveyor #2 a progret that the NP indicated repeat in 1 month. LF note for the 7/10/23 On 08/03/2023 at 12: Surveyor #2 and said and the NP wasn't aw LPN/UM #1 went on orders for medication.	ess is for when you receive JM #1 replied, "If there is e are looking at we go back look. The 3-11 nursing ugh the labs and will contact w up. If all normal labs, then e sign they reviewed the labs Surveyor #2 asked where ented when the physician or bnormal lab results. LPN/UM d document in the progress d abnormal labs and that we or NP right away for orders and responsible party."  26 AM, Surveyor #2 05/15/2023 and 07/10/2023 asked where the the physician or NP were the physician of the standard of the NP ware of the lab results. standard of the lab results of 3/2023.	F	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315222	B. WING		, ا	08/08/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005		33,733,2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	said it is the nurse will physician or NP of the surveyor #3 observe (LPN) #1 begin addir medicine cup to give the surveyor observe tablet NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1) medication cart. LPN with her bare hands a medication cup and predication to a resid On the same date at observation of medic Surveyor #3 observe medication tablets to resident. At this time, #1 drop an EX Order and predication cart. LPN with her bare hands a medication cart. LPN with her bare hands a medication cup and predication cart and predication cart. LPN with her bare hands a medication cart here in mixture used to disin bottom of the cart. Si should be disposed on urse should get a measked if she did that	M, the Director of Nursing no is responsible to notify the labs.  3:20 AM during the ation administration, d Licensed Practical Nurse ag medication tablets to a to a resident. At this time, at LPN #1 drop a to medication used to treat onto the surface of the #1 then picked up the tablet and place it back into the proceeded to administer the ation administration, d LPN #1 begin adding a medicine cup to give to a surveyor #3 observed LPN er 26 § 4b1 onto the surface of the #1 then picked up the tablet and placed it back into the proceeded to administration, d LPN #1 begin adding a medicine cup to give to a surveyor #3 observed LPN er 26 § 4b1 onto the surface of the #1 then picked up the tablet and placed it back into the proceeded to administer the	F 68	58				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315222	B. WING _			C 08/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	·	0.00.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pa	ge 13	F 6	58			
	observation of med Surveyor #3 observe medication tablets to resident. At this time #2 drop a Comtant of treat Parkinson's diamedication cart. LP with her bare hands medication to a resident of the same date at observation of med Surveyor #3 observe medication tablets to treat fluid resident. At this time #2 drop a Furosemi used to treat fluid resident to the medication cart medication into the to the medication cart with Surveyor #3, L	at 9:25 AM during the cation administration, ed LPN #2 begin adding o a medicine cup to give to a e., Surveyor #3 observed LPN de oral tablet (medication etention) onto the surface of LPN #2 tossed the garbage receptacle attached art.					
	Surveyor #3 asked disposing medicatio (staff nurses) do it i	what the facility policy on ons is. LPN #2 replied, "They f it's narcotics. I use the trash on asked if staff use the					
	with Surveyor #3, the replied, "No" when a medication tablets the medicine cup if they	:47 PM during an interview ne Director of Nursing (DON) asked by Surveyor #3 if ne placed back into a or are dropped onto the face. The DON further stated,					

PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  FOR THE PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 658  Continued From page 14  "It could be containminated on top of the cart" when Surveyor #3 asked why the medication tablets should not be placed back into the medication our. Lastly, the DON stated, "No. Never." when Surveyor #3 asked if medications should be disposed of in the medication cart garbage receptacle.  A review of the facility provided policy titled, "Discarding and Destroying Medications" revised April 2019 revealed under "Policy Interpretation and Implementation" that, "2. Non-controlled and Schedule V (non-hazardous) controlled substances will be disposed of in accordance with state regulations and federal guidelines regarding disposition of non-hazardous medications."  § 8:39-27.1 (a) § 8:39-29.4 (i)  F 689  F 7 689  F 7 689  F 7 689  F 7 689  SS=G  CFR(s): 483.25(d) (1)(2)  § 483.25(d) Accidents.			315222	B. WING _		30		
FREFIX TAG   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION   PREFIX TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE   DAY			D NURSING CENTER		859 WEST BAY AVE			
"It could be contaiminated on top of the cart" when Surveyor #3 asked why the medication tablets should not be placed back into the medication cup. Lastly, the DON stated, "No. Never." when Surveyor #3 asked if medications should be disposed of in the medication cart garbage receptacle.  A review of the facility provided policy titled, "Discarding and Destroying Medications" revised April 2019 revealed under "Policy Interpretation and Implementation" that, "2. Non-controlled and Schedule V (non-hazardous) controlled substances will be disposed of in accordance with state regulations and federal guidelines regarding disposition of non-hazardous medications."  § 8:39-27.1 (a) § 8:39-29.4 (i) Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices F 689 SS=G CFR(s): 483.25(d) (1)(2)  §483.25(d) Accidents.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
§483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and  §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  NJ # 164925  Based on interview, record review, and review of pertinent facility documentation it was determined that the facility failed to ensure a resident  F689 Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices  Resident #299 has been discharged from this facility. The employee received	F 689	"It could be contaiming when Surveyor #3 as tablets should not be medication cup. Last Never." when Survey should be disposed of garbage receptacle.  A review of the facility "Discarding and Dest April 2019 revealed used Implementation" Schedule V (non-haz substances will be distate regulations and disposition of non-hall \$8:39-27.1 (a) \$8:39-29.4 (i) Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) Free of Accidents The facility must ensity \$483.25(d) (2) Each resident facility in the supervision and assistance accidents. This REQUIREMENT by:  NJ # 164925  Based on interview, repertinent facility documents.	hated on top of the cart" ked why the medication placed back into the y, the DON stated, "No. or #3 asked if medications of in the medication cart  y provided policy titled, roying Medications" revised under "Policy Interpretation that, "2. Non-controlled and ardous) controlled sposed of in accordance with federal guidelines regarding zardous medications."  ards/Supervision/Devices (2)  ards/Supervision/Devices (2)  ards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent  is not met as evidenced  ecord review, and review of mentation it was determined		F689 Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices Resident #299 has been discharg		9/5/23	

PRINTED: 01/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315222 R WING 08/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER BARNEGAT, NJ 08005 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 15 F 689 F 689 prevent an , specifically by a staff day. The employee was able to verbalize the procedure for a NJ Exec. Order 26:4. member transfer and demonstrated correct without mechanical lift transfers via observation. another staff member as required resulting in the resident from the Residents who use a NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 to concluding in a EX O transfer have the potential to be affected. , and a . The A review of the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1, slings and deficient practice was evident for 1 of 4 residents reviewed for Accidents. function of the lifts that are in use was audited as well as other residents who The deficient practice was evidenced by the require the use of the equipment. No following: other residents were affected. A review of Resident #299's Minimum Data Set The facility educator coordinated a lifting (MDS; an assessment tool) dated 5/31/2023 competency with a return demonstration revealed under section "C" that he/she had a for the nursing staff that use Brief Interview for Mental Status score of 1/15 Maintenance reviewed the log in indicating that he/she had EX Order 26 § 4 place and the process of updating when . The MDS also revealed under new lifts are entered into inventory. section "G", that he/she required NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b Random observations of up to five providing support to physically assist. transfers per week will be completed for a period of four weeks, then twice monthly A review of Resident #299's Diagnoses located in for two months. The observation audit will the Electronic Medical Record (EMR) revealed capture the effective steps of transferring but not limited to; from either a bed to a chair, a chair to a bed, and opportunities of a mechanical transfer to a shower chair. Results of the above observation audits will be presented by the Director of Nursing to the Administrator for review at the monthly Quality Assurance A review of Resident #299's Care Plan located in Performance Improvement (QAPI) the EMR with revision date of 12/27/2022 Committee meeting monthly for three revealed a readmission continuation Care Plan months. Any revisions to the observation focus that read, EX Order 26 § 4b1 plan will be reviewed and implemented with coordination of the interdisciplinary team at the meeting

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING				08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			859 W	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  EST BAY AVE  IEGAT, NJ 08005	1 00/	00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	A review of Resident the EMR with an initiarevealed another rea Plan focus that read,  A review of Resident Notes located in the revealed that a Certif heard calling for help revealed that Reside  A review of the facility Record/Report" docu 6/03/2023 at 11:50 A a EX Order 26 § 45 The document furthe #299 sustained an EX Order 26 § 45 Transferred to the EVALUATION. The docu #299 was admitted to the EVALUATION TO THE TO	#299's Care Plan located in ated date of	F	689			
	On 8/02/2023 at 12:0	00 PM during an interview					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER    STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   859 WEST BAY AVE   BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER    SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   SP WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005     CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX   PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)   DITEMPTOR THE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     F 689			315222	B. WING	B. WING					
Say WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010222		STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 08	3/08/2023		
CALL   D   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION   CALL   PREFIX   PROPERTY   PREFIX   PREFIX   PROPERTY   PREFIX   PREFI										
FAST   Continued From page 17   FAST   Continued From page 17   With the surveyor, CNA #1 stated, "I asked for help. As I was waiting for help. I took it upon myself to (N) Exec. Order 26.4.b.1   CNA #1 replied, "I'might have thought sit up. CNA #1 replied, "No" when asked if Resident #299 with the proposed on his/her own. Further, CNA #1 replied, "No" when asked if Resident #299 required (Past Conde 26.4.b.1)   CNA #1 stated, "I confirmed for the pide, "No" when asked if Resident #299 required (Past Conde 26.4.b.1)   CNA #1 replied, "No" when asked if Resident #299 required (Past Conde 26.4.b.1)   CNA #1 stated, "Two people" when asked by the surveyor if the facility policy required one person or two people to operate a part of the proposed of the past conde 26.4.b.1   CNA #1 stated, "Two people" when asked by the surveyor if the facility policy required one person or two people to operate a part of the proposed of the past conde 26.4.b.1   CNA #1 stated, "Two people" when asked by the surveyor if the facility policy required one person or two people to operate a part of the past conde 26.4.b.1   CNA #1 stated, "Two people" when asked by the surveyor if the facility policy required one person or two people to operate a part of the past conde 26.4.b.1   CNA #1 stated, "Two people" when asked by the surveyor if the facility policy required one person or two people to operate a part of the past conde 26.4.b.1   CNA #1 stated, "Two people" when asked by the surveyor asked what was the expectation of care from staff members who use the [Watter of the past conde 26.4.b.1]   CNA #1 stated the past conde 26.4.b.1   CNA #1 s	BARNEG	AT REHABILITATION	AND NURSING CENTER		BAR	NEGAT, NJ 08005				
with the surveyor, CNA#1 stated, "I asked for help. As I was waiting for help, I took it upon myself to (NJ Exec. Order 25:4.b.1 "."  CNA#1 replied, "I might have thought she (another staff member) was outside the door coming," when asked by the surveyor if there was a reason she did not wait for help to transfer Resident #299 with the "**Compass** 500 CNA#1 replied, "No" when asked if Resident #299 could sit up. CNA#1 replied, "Not at all" when asked if Resident #299 could sit up. CNA#1 confirmed Resident #299 required "**Lexec Order 25:4.b.1 CNA#1 said that Resident #299 grequired "**Lexec Order 25:4.b.1 CNA#1 said that Resident #299 fell forward. Lastly, CNA#1 stated, "Two people" when asked by the surveyor if the facility policy required one person or two people to operate a "**Lexec Order 25:4.b.1 CNA#1 said that Resident #299 fell forward. Lastly, CNA#1 stated, "Two people" when asked by the surveyor if the facility policy required one person or two people to operate a "**Lexec Order 25:4.b.1 CNA#1 said that you are going to do and have the right sized sling." when the surveyor asked what was the expectation of care from staff members who use the "**Lexec Order 25:4.b.1 CNA#1 said that you are going to do and have the right sized sling." when the surveyor asked what was the expectation of care from staff members who use the "**Lexec Order 25:4.b.1 CNA#1 said that you are going to do and have the right sized sling." when the surveyor asked what was the expectation of care from staff members who use the "**Lexec Order 25:4.b.1 CNA#1 said that you are going to do and have the right sized sling." when the surveyor asked what was the expectation of care from staff members who use the "**Lexec Order 25:4.b.1 CNA#1 said that you are going to do and have the right sized sling." when the surveyor asked what was the expectation of care from staff members who use the "**Lexec Order 25:4.b.1 CNA#1 said that you are going to do and have the right sized sling." when the surveyor asked what was the expectation of care f	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICI	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	COMPLETION		
reasonable for a staff member to operate a  NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 to transfer a resident between a bed and a wheelchair without another staff member. Lastly, the DON replied, "Safety, guidance. Something could happen" when the surveyor asked why it was not reasonable.  A review of the facility-provided document titled, "Initial Education and Competency Checklist - Invacare Lift" dated 4/14/21, revealed that CNA	F 689	with the surveyor, help. As I was wa myself to NJ Execonder staff mer coming." when as a reason she did in Resident #299 with replied, "No" when sit up. CNA #1 replied, "No" when the surveyor are going to operate a XOOO On 8/07/2023 at 1 with the surveyor, replied, "Two staff you are going to obling." when the surveyor are going to a sing." when the surveyor asked when th	CNA #1 stated, "I asked for iting for help, I took it upon c. Order 26:4.b.1 " might have thought she mber) was outside the door ked by the surveyor if there was not wait for help to transfer the the X Order 26 x 451 CNA #1 asked if Resident #299 could blied, "Not at all" when asked if uld move on his/her own. confirmed Resident #299 and that he/she is 5:4.b.1 CNA #1 stated, an asked by the surveyor if the ired one person or two people er 26 x 451  2:47 PM during an interview the Director of Nursing (DON) members. Always explain what lo and have the right sized urveyor asked what was the er from staff members who use to transfer a resident from the air. Secondly, the DON replied, exercited member to operate a transfer a resident between a thair without another staff me DON replied, "Safety, hing could happen" when the hy it was not reasonable.	F	689					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _			08/0	) 08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	ZIP CODE	00/0	5072020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	met criteria for identification use and operation. The docur Infection Prevention in the trainer and CNA:  A review of the facility "Individual In-Service 2022 revealed that of attended "0.5 Hrs (he Handling"  A review of the facility Daily Living (ADLs), 2018 revealed under Implementation" that services will be proviousable to carry out A consent of the reside the plan of care, including the plan of care, including A review of the facility Machine, Using a Meof July 2017 revealed that, "1. At least two needed to safely move that the plan of care and results from transferred to after the transferred to after the transferred to after the content of the review of orders and results from transferred to after the content of the facility of the	cument revealed that CNA #1 fying components of the on, and week-corder 254-55 nent was signed by the Licensed Practical Nurse as #1 as the employee.  y-provided document titled a Sheets" for CNA #1, year on 7/13/2022, CNA #1 purs)" of "Safe Resident  y policy titled, "Activities of Supporting" revised March "Policy Interpretation and ded for residents who are DLs independently, with the ont and in accordance with uding appropriate support b. Mobility (transfer and y walking)"  y policy titled, "Lifting echanical" with a revised date of under "General Guidelines" (2) nursing assistants are a resident with a  Resident #299's imaging the/she was be weeken the was beginned to weeken the weeken the was beginned to weeken the was beginned to weeken the weeken the was beginned to weeken	F	589			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING		C 08/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  859 WEST BAY AVE  BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	1 00/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 689	6/03/2023 at 18:46 ((he/she verbalized his a 0-10 scale of	06:46 PM) that showed	F 68	9		
	#299 was prescribed  last administered the 06/04/2023 at 5:15 A	, Resident #299 was				
F 690 SS=E	Bowel/Bladder Incon CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1)  §483.25(e) Incontine §483.25(e)(1) The faresident who is contined admission receives a maintain continence condition is or become not possible to maint §483.25(e)(2)For a reincontinence, based comprehensive asseensure that— (i) A resident who en indwelling catheter is resident's clinical cor catheterization was reindwelling catheter o is assessed for remover.	nce. cility must ensure that nent of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to unless his or her clinical nes such that continence is ain. esident with urinary on the resident's ssment, the facility must ters the facility without an a not catheterized unless the ndition demonstrates that	F 69		9/15/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _				08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRE 859 WEST BAY BARNEGAT,		1 00	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ISS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	and (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tract continence to the ext §483.25(e)(3) For a rincontinence, based comprehensive asse ensure that a resider receives appropriate restore as much norr possible.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review, and review of it was determined that maintain an EX Order 26 § 4! reviewed for EX Order	incontinent of bladder treatment and services to infections and to restore tent possible.  resident with fecal on the resident's ssment, the facility must at who is incontinent of bowel treatment and services to mal bowel function as  T is not met as evidenced  on, interview, medical record of other facility documentation, at the facility failed to left 26 § 4b1 in a mit the potential to cause a long for 3 of 3 residents led by the following:  23 AM, during the initial tour reveyor #1 observed Resident larveyor #1 observed Resident suspended from bed frame was in place.	F	Resident EX Order 26 §  Resident The facilic complete EX Order 26 §  The Directobserve EX Order weeks, the months. EX Order 26 §  Results of	ats #199, #20 and #79 had theier 26 § 4b1 changed and a was applied.  Its with an M Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 have the potential to be affected by educator and designee have deducation related to the er 26 § 4b1 . Elements ation included application of the along with position of the correct of Nursing or designee with up to five random residents with the correct of Nursing or designee with the correct of Nursing or designee with the correct of Nursing or designee with the five random residents with the correct of Nursing or designee with the correct of Nursing or designee with the correct of Nursing or designee with the observations will include the correct of Nursing to the above audits will be do by the Director of Nursing to	ed. re of ne orosi <sup>2</sup> . III ith	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING			C 08/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0222		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	•	J6/U6/2U23	
				859 WEST BAY AVE	,		
BARNEG	AT REHABILITATION	AND NURSING CENTER		BARNEGAT, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Surveyor #1 obser lying on floor. contact with the flow in place.  1.) According to the #199 was admitted diagnoses including the flow in place.  A review of the quay (MDS), an assessing revealed that Resident #199 second that Resident #199 second in the flow in place in the flow in the flow in place in the flow in place in the flow in the flow in place in the flow in place in place in place in the flow in place in place in the flow in place in plac	was in direct was no was in direct was no was in direct or and there was no was in direct or and was not rated for was not ra	F	the Administrator for r Quality Assurance Pe Improvement (QAPI) of monthly for a period of revision to the observa- revised and implement coordination of the intra at the QAPI Committee	rformance Committee meeting f three months. Any ation plan will be nted with erdisciplinary team		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _			C 08/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	I	08/08/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	CTION SHOULD BE COMPL O THE APPROPRIATE  COMPL DATE		
F 690	date: 06/16/2023."  'EX Order 26 § 4b1  EX Order 26 § 4b1  every so 06/16/2023."  According to Resident care plan, revised on that the following care EX Order 26 § 4b1	, R-L shift. Order Date:  t #199's comprehensive ro7/25/2023, Resident #199 e plan Focus: "I have	Fe	590			
	According to the 07/1 Medication Administration Resident #199, he/sh following Control or Cartesian According or Cartesian Car	ation Record (MAR for e was prescribed the der on 7/30/2023:					
	with Surveyor #1, the	20 AM, during an interview Certified Nursing Aide (CNA d what responsibility she					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L TOENTIEICATION NUMBED:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _			l	08/ <b>2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	)E	1 00/	00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	told Surveyor #1, "Ye residents with responsible to empty resident is in bed the suspended below the suspended below the suspended below the suspended below the floor. CNA #2 stated, not be on the floor. If floor, I make sure not report any problems off the floor."  On 08/04/2023 at 11: with Surveyor #1, Lic #2 was asked what the for the care of #2 responded, "Residhave the should be below the from the bed at the floor in contact with the #1 then asked LPN #NESSEC. Order 26:3-15-11 was obstillor. LPN #2 stated, the floor, I will remove sanitize the floor, I will remove sanitize the floor of Nursing (DON) told source of contaminate at tour of the facility, Surveyor #1, Lic #2 was asked what the floor the floor in contact with the floor in contact with the floor in contact with the floor. LPN #2 stated, the floor, I will remove sanitize the source of contaminate displayed by the floor of Nursing (DON) told source of contaminate at tour of the facility, Surveyor #1, Lic #2 was asked what the floor in contact with the floor, I will remove sanitize the source of contaminate displayed by the floor in contact with the facility admir of Nursing (DON) told Storder 26:3 3-151 should in source of contaminate displayed by the floor in contact with the facility admir of Nursing (DON) told source of contaminate displayed by the floor in contact with the facility admir of Nursing (DON) told source of contaminate displayed by the floor in contact with the facility admir of Nursing (DON) told source of contaminate displayed by the floor in contact with the floor in con	The Corder 26 s 4b1 and in a see asked CNA #2 should be with grader 26 s 4b1 and in a see asked CNA #2 if it was sow corder 26 s 4b1 to be on the "The corder 26 s 4b1 to be on the "The corder 26 s 4b1 to be on the "The corder 26 s 4b1 to be on the thing is wrong with it and to the nurse. I would get the corder 26 s 4b1 in the facility. LPN dents with corder 26 s 4b1 in the facility. LPN dents with corder 26 s 4b1 in the facility. LPN dents with corder 26 s 4b1 in the facility. LPN dents with corder 26 s 4b1 in the facility. LPN dents with corder 26 s 4b1 in the facility. LPN dents with corder 26 s 4b1 in the facility. LPN dents with corder 26 s 4b1 in the facility. LPN dents with corder 26 s 4b1 in a corder 26 s 4b1 in the corder 26 s 4b1 in the corder 26 s 4b1 in a corder 26 s 4b1 in the corder 26 s 4b1 in the corder 26 s 4b1 in the corder 26 s 4b1 in a corder 26 s 4b1 in the corder 26 s 4b1 in a c	Fé	590				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315222	B. WING _			C 08/08/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005		1010012023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 690	that the EX Order contact with the floor frame. The A review of Resident the Electronic Medica diagnoses of but not Data Set dated 07/10 had a Brief Interview indicating EX Order 126 § 41 A review of Resident 4/10/2023 and locate he/she required a during a recommendation of the Surveyor #2 asked with Surveyor #2 asked with Surveyor #2 if the Surveyor #2	was in as it hung from the bed did not have a did n	F6	690				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING_			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005		8/08/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	A review of the modate 02/23/2023, px order 26 § 4b1 of was EX Order 26 § 4 Resident #20 used A review of the Ca of 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 Initiated: 03/14/20  During an intervier 08/04/2023 at 11::  EX Order 26 § 4b1 is to replied EX Order 26 § 4b1 is to re	e facility with Solution of the facility with Surveyor #3 on 17 AM, when asked if a come into contact with the lied EX Order 26 § 4b1  w with Surveyor #3 on 25 AM, when asked how a be cared for and LPN #1  EX Order 26 § 4b1  w with Surveyor #3 on 25 AM, when asked how a be cared for and LPN #1  EX Order 26 § 4b1  "" LPN  the EX Order 26 § 4b1 should not be	F	690			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING	B. WING		C 08/08/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010222			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	08/2023
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDER OR OUT FEET				859 WEST BAY AVE		
BARNEGA	AT REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER			BARNEGAT, NJ 08005		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFI:	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From page under Infection Control		F	390			
	2. Be sure the are kept off the floor.	and excount and bag					
F 758 SS=D	_	chotropic Meds/PRN Use	F	758			9/5/23
	affects brain activities	notropic drug is any drug that associated with mental ior. These drugs include,					
	Based on a comprehe resident, the facility m	ensive assessment of a nust ensure that					
	psychotropic drugs ar unless the medication	nts who have not used re not given these drugs n is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented					
	drugs receive gradual behavioral interventio	nts who use psychotropic I dose reductions, and ns, unless clinically effort to discontinue these					
		nts do not receive ursuant to a PRN order n is necessary to treat a					

OLIVILIY	OT OIL MEDIO/ IILE &	WEDIO/ ND GET WIGEG				OIVID ITC	7. 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				2.11110			C
		315222	B. WING			08/	08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		85	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  59 WEST BAY AVE  ARNEGAT, NJ 08005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	in the clinical record;  §483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the apprescribing practition appropriate for the Ploeyond 14 days, he orationale in the reside indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN orationale in the reside indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN orationale in the reside indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN orationale in the reside indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN orationale in the reside indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN orationale in the reside indicate the duration the appropriateness of the appropriateness or a clinically alphabetic prescribing practition reason or a clinically administering are indication and failed document the resider medication. The deficit for 2 of 5 residents (refor Unnecessary Medication and failed document the resider medication. The deficit for Unnecessary Medication and failed document the resider medication.	rders for psychotropic drugs s. Except as provided in attending physician or er believes that it is RN order to be extended or she should document their ent's medical record and for the PRN order.  rders for anti-psychotic 4 days and cannot be attending physician or er evaluates the resident for of that medication.  T is not met as evidenced  record review, and review of imentation it was determined to A.) limit the timeframe for medication, medication, to 14 r timeframe was deemed tending physician or the er and B.) provide a clinical pertinent rationale for order 26 § 451 If to monitor and accurately int's response to the cient practice was identified esidents #47, #66) reviewed	F	758	F758 Free from Unnecessary NJ Exec. Order 26:4-15.1 Meds/PRN Use  Resident #66 NJ Exec. Order 26:4-15.1 order was for one time only. A late entry was written the resident's medical record documenting residents' NJ Exec. Order 26:4-15.1 staff interventions and family notification.  Resident #47 current NJ Exec. Order 26:4-15.1 order for 14 days with a STOP date of 8/31/2 The resident will be reassessed at that time to determine if there is the need for continued use.  Any resident who has an order for an medication PRN has the potential to be affected.	in f is 23.	
	1.) A review of Resid	ent #47's quarterly Minimum			An audit was completed on PRN		

PRINTED: 01/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _		O.F.	C 08/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•	700/2020	
PARNEC	AT DELIADII ITATIONI	AND NURSING CENTER		859 WEST BAY AVE			
DARNEGA	AI REHABILITATION	AND NORSING CENTER		BARNEGAT, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	o6/23/2023, reveal brief interview for indicating that he/serices indicated in the Electron indicated in the Electron indicated in the Electron indicated in the Electron indicated in the EMR revealed in the EMR	an assessment tool dated alled that Resident #47 had a mental status score of she had X Order 26 § 4b1  MDS further revealed that a diagnosis of X Order 26 § 4b1  ent #47's Physician's orders stronic Medical Record (EMR) for X Order 26 § 4b1  to by given relve hours as needed for major with a start date of 07/08/2023. Include a duration for use.  The Care Plan located in a care plan focus of, X Order 26 § 4b1  The Care Plan r Resident #47 that read, "I will most effective dose without with next review period." The ciated 04/04/2023.  The Care Plan r Resident #47 that read, "I will most effective dose without with next review period." The ciated 04/04/2023.  The care plan focus of, X Order 26 § 4b1  The Care Plan r Resident #47 that read, "I will most effective dose without with next review period." The ciated 04/04/2023.  The care plan focus of, Y Order 26 § 4b1  The care Plan r Resident #47 that read, "I will most effective dose without with next review period." The ciated 04/04/2023.  The care Plan r Resident #47 that read, "I will most effective dose without with next review period." The ciated 04/04/2023.  The care Plan r Resident #47 that read, "I will most effective dose without with next review period." The ciated 04/04/2023.  The care Plan r Resident #47 that read, "I will most effective dose without with next review period." The ciated 04/04/2023.	F7	was on reviewing 14-day STO orders clarification. The audireviewed NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.: notification of the addition of weekly for 4 weeks, followeekly for 4 weeks and montmonth.  The results of the above audirested by the Director of the Administrator for reviewed and implemented with coordinate medication to the responsible party.  The licensed nursing staff are ongoing education regarding requirement for any Newcoording requirement for any medication written as a PRN a14-day STOP date and be responsible continue addition, education includes and the need to not family or responsible party.  The Director of Nursing or derun an order listing report and report along with chart documentation daily on who is prescribed a PRN medication for 4 weeks, followeekly for 4 weeks and montmonth.  The results of the above audiresented by the Director of the Administrator for review and Quality Assurance Performar Improvement (QAPI) Committed for a period of three months. revisions to the audit plan will and implemented with coordinater disciplinary team at the Committee meeting.	oP dates and it also and the family or e receiving the must have reviewed after ed use. In the reviewed after ed use. In the reviewing any resident order 2554. In the wed by the for one wits will be Nursing to at the monthly noe ttee monthly Any II be reviewed in ation of the		

Facility ID: NJ61524

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _	B. WING		C 08/08/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  859 WEST BAY AVE  BARNEGAT, NJ 08005				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE		
F 758	must be documented ordering use of the resident's chart."  On 8/03/2023 at 8:46 with Surveyor #1, the Nurse/Unit Manager Resident #47 had an She further confirmed given as needed. LPI when the surveyor as a fourteen day stop of the same date at interview with Surveyor Resident #47's Nurse the recommendation 07/20/2023 report, howas never updated. Sof today, the fourteer included in the order.  A review of the facility with under "Policy Interprenumber 12. revealed are not prescribed or unless that medicated diagnosed specific coin the clinical record.  NIESEC OTION 25/25/35/35/35/35/35/35/35/35/35/35/35/35/35	reason for continuation by the medical practitioner can be the medical practitioner medication in  a AM, during an interview can Licensed Practical (LPN/UM) #1 confirmed active order for de that the medication is to be N/UM #1 stated, "It should" sked if the order should have late.  10:17 AM, during a follow-up for #1, LPN/UM #1 said that can Practitioner was aware of from the Pharmacist's powever the worder as aware of from the Pharmacist's powever the worder as aware of she concluded by saying as an day stop date will be  y policy titled, "EX Order 26 § 451 a revised date of July 2022, tetation and Implementation" given on a PRN basis on is necessary to treat a condition that is documented a. PRN orders for tions are limited to 14 days. medications that are NOT prescriber or attending is appropriate to extend the 4 days, he or she will alle for extending the use and	F	758				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315222	B. WING			C 08/08/2023			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	E	, 55			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 758	#66 reflected a medic but was not limited to but was not limited to but was not limited to a medical was not limited to but had review of the Physic 07/16/2023, reflected by the nurse, for a or a full limited limited by the nurse, for a or a full limited li	Dorothy Imission Record for Resident cal diagnosis that included, EX Order 26 § 4b1  DS dated 06/23/2023, Int #66 had a compared The MDS also reflected as prescribed conder 26 § 4b1  cian Order dated a telephone order obtained a telephon	F 7	,					
	documented.  A review of the facility								

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315222 B. V		B. WING		C 08/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	O NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  859 WEST BAY AVE  BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	1 00/	00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	under "Policy Interpre number 12. revealed, are not prescribed or unless that medicatio diagnosed specific coin the clinical record.  **MEXEC. Order 26:46.51** medication of the clinical record.  **Torder 26:46.51** medication of the policy in families and/or the rethe medication manager of use, dose, duration efficacy and adverse preventing, identifying consequences.  A review of the facility Medications," with a runder #23 states; "As medication records in record: e: Any complate drug was administration."	a revised date of July 2022, station and Implementation" medications given on a PRN basis in is necessary to treat a sundition that is documented at PRN orders for ions are limited to 14 days. medications that are NOT prescriber or attending as appropriate to extend the days, he or she will be for extending the use and per the PRN order." A further dicated under #3 Resident, presentative are involved in gement includes: indications in, adequate monitoring for consequences; and grand responding to adverse and grand responding to adverse and grand responding to adverse the resident's medical saints or symptoms for which tered; f: Any results mose results were observed."	F 75			
F 812 SS=E	Surveyor: Hondros, E Food Procurement,St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(i)	ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 81	2		9/11/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING		08/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/00/2023	
				859 WEST BAY AVE		
BARNEGA	AT REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		BARNEGAT, NJ 08005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 812	Continued From page	∋ 32	F 8	12		
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	ry requirements.				
	state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulation (ii) This provision does facilities from using plandens, subject to consider a safe growing and food (iii) This provision does from consuming food from consuming food from consuming food serve food in accordant standards for food serve food in accordant accordant food serve facility document that the facility failed hazardous foods and and consistent manner illness. This deficient the following:  On 07/25/2023 from surveyor, accompanion	ed satisfactory by federal, ies.  cood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations.  Is not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices.  Is not preclude residents is not procured by the facility.  In prepare, distribute and lance with professional rice safety.  It is not met as evidenced  In interview, and review of intation, it was determined to handle potentially maintain sanitation in a safe ier to prevent food borne practice was evidenced by		1. During the walkthrough of the ki on 7/25/23 multiple items were four of compliance. The first was a pan pears not dated properly, which the account manager disposed of. The second was the walk in floor had do and ice chunks on it. The walk in fr floor was deep cleaned to remove the build up and debris. The 3rd was a on pans were on top of each other. These pans were re washed and diproperly. On 8/3/23 the pantry fridge	nd out of ebris ridge he ice stack wet. ried	
	of a wheeled cart con	perator a plastic pan on top tained sliced pears. The pan stic wrap and dated "7/21." pears to the trash.		a sandwich not dated properly. The sandwich was thrown away immed On 8/7/23 turkey was found dated improperly. The turkey was thrown immediately.	e dately.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _			C 08/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	<u>'</u>	33/33/232	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	1 0	e 33 ation of the walk-in freezer it	F8	12			
	unidentified debris ar interviewed the AM s	tated that the freezer is on		2. All residents have the potent affected			
	the cleaning schedule and is generally cleaned on delivery day.			<ol> <li>Center dining will be educate Dining Services Management t process for dating, labeling, we</li> </ol>	team on the et nesting	•	
	of the pan rack were other. The surveyor r	1/4 pans on the middle shelf stacked on top of each removed the top 1/4 pan on ed a wet, watery substance		and adherence to cleaning ass Center Registered Dietician an Services Management will revie complete 100% audit of dating	d Dining ew and		
	on the base of the 1/- "that's wet." The DD	4 pan below. The DD stated, removed the stack of wet the dirty dish area to be		labeling of food in the kitchen a pantry room fridges/freezers. [ Services Management will review	and in the Dining		
	cleaned and sanitize On 08/03/2023 from	d.		complete 100% audit of the wa to ensure the cleaning assignm followed weekly and the floor is	ılk in floor nents are		
		ed by the Licensed Practical (LPN/UM#1) observed the floor pantry:		Dining Services Management v and complete 100% audit of the ensure there is no wet nesting.	will review e pans to		
	1. In the right lower bottom drawer of the pantry refrigerator the surveyor observed a sandwich inside a clear plastic bag. The label on the bag read "Tuna" and was dated "7/18." According to			4. The Dining Management Tea complete 5 random audits for labeling, wet nesting and clean assignment adherence for x4 w begin 8/28/23, then bi-weekly x	dating, ning veeks to		
	discarded on 7/21. T stated, "That should	dwich should have been he 2nd floor LPN/UM #1 have been thrown away. I M #1 removed the sandwich		then monthly x1 month.  5. Results of these audits will before the Quality Assurance			
	On 08/07/2023 from surveyor, accompani following in the kitche	ed by the AM, observed the		Performance Improvement Cor any additional monitoring or mo of this plan monthly for 3 month additional recommendations ar ensure the facility remains in co	odification hs for nd to		
	previously opened de	erator on an upper shelf, a eli style roast turkey was ox and was wrapped in key was dated "8/2-8/6". The		The Food service director/Distr manager will be responsible for implementation of the plan.  Date of Compliance: 8/28/23	rict		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING	B. WING		C 08/08/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2023
					59 WEST BAY AVE		
BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				SARNEGAT, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 812	2 Continued From page 34		F	812			
	AM removed the deli	turkey to the trash.					
		,			During the walkthrough of the kitchen	on	
	The surveyor reviewe	ed the facility policy titled			7/25/23, multiple items were found out	of	
		mily/Visitors, revised March			compliance. The first was a pan not da		
	_	vas revealed under the			properly, the second was the walk in flo		
	heading Policy Interp	retation and Implementation:			had debris and ice chunks on it. The th		
	C. The municipal staff is	ill diseand wanishahla faada			was a stack of pans on top of each other	er	
	on or before the "use	vill discard perishable foods			that were wet. On 8/3/23, the pantry refrigerator had a sandwich not dated		
	on or before the use	by date.			correct. On 8/7/23, turkey was found		
	The surveyor reviewe	ed the facility policy titled			dated improperly.		
	-	Foods, HCSG Policy 019,					
	revised 4/2018. The f	ollowing was revealed under			All residents have the potential to be		
	the heading Procedur	res:			affected. Center Registered Dietician a		
					Dining Services Management will revie		
		ored wrapped or in covered			and complete 100% audit of dating and		
		nd dated, and arranged in a			labeling of food in the kitchen and in the		
	manner to prevent cro	ed the facility policy titled			pantry room refrigerators and freezers.  Dining services management will review		
	_	nments, undated. Review of			and complete 100% audit of the walk in		
		signment form revealed that			floor to ensure the cleaning assignmen		
		nassigned or "N/A" was			are followed weekly and the floor is cle		
	assigned to "Detail Fr	reezer Floor." In addition, the			Dining services management will review		
		igned to "Detail Walk in			and complete 100% audit of the pans to	0	
	Floor" on Thursday.				ensure there is no wet nesting.		
	N.J.A.C. 8:39-17.2(g)				Center dining service employees are		
	14.J.A.C. 0.38-17.2(g)	1			Center dining service employees are being educated by the dining service		
					management team on the process for		
					dating, labeling, wet nesting and		
					adherence to cleaning assignments.		
					The dining management team will		
					complete five random audits for dating,		
					labeling, wet nesting and cleaning	or	
					assignment adherence for four weeks f one month, then bi-weekly for two weel		
					folloowed by monthly for one month.	<b>λ</b> 3,	
					location by morning for one mornin.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315222	R WING	B. WING			C
		315222	B. WING_			08/	08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING CENTER		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 59 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Infection Prevention &	& Control		812	Results of these audits will be brought forth before the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee for any additional monitorin or modification of this plan monthly for three months for additional recommendations and to ensure the facility remains in compliance.  The Food Service Director and or Distr Manager will be responsible for implementation of this plan.		9/5/23
SS=D	§483.80 Infection Cor The facility must esta infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syste reporting, investigating and communicable di staff, volunteers, visite providing services un arrangement based u	ntrol blish and maintain an nd control program safe, sanitary and tent and to help prevent the asmission of communicable as. brevention and control blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: em for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, breventing, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _			C 08/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	CODE	00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	§483.80(a)(2) Writted procedures for the put are not limited to (i) A system of survey possible communication infections before the persons in the facilit (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including be (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstancemust prohibit employ disease or infected scontact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in contact will transmit (vi) The hand hy	en standards, policies, and program, which must include, or stillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other y; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the est under which the facility yees with a communicable skin lesions from direct the disease; and e procedures to be followed direct resident contact.  Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the ken by the facility.  In standards, policies, and is to prevent the spread of	F	380		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING			C	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313222		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0	8/08/2023	
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
BARNEGA	T REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		859 WEST BAY AVE			
				BARNEGAT, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	e 37	F 88	0			
	The facility will condu	uct an annual review of its					
	This REQUIREMENT	ir program, as necessary. Γ is not met as evidenced					
		ons, interview, record review,		F880 Infection Prevention & Co	ontrol		
		ent facility documentation, it		1 DN #4 1 #0 1 4 4	1 4:		
	was determined that			LPN #1 and #2 received 1 on 1			
		te infection prevention and ng medication administration		on the timing for handwashing, donning gloves and the procedu			
	Tell control of the c	member lathering with soap		drop administration.	ile ioi eye		
		an twenty seconds and by a		drop administration.			
		stering eye drops to a		All residents have the potential	to be		
		ring gloves. The deficient		affected.			
		fied for 2 of 2 nurses during					
	the Medication Admir	•		The Nursing educator and Infec	tion		
				Preventionist have in-serviced to			
	On 07/26/2023 at 8:2	20 AM, during medication		licensed Nursing staff on Infection	on Control		
	administration, the su	urveyor observed Licensed		with an emphasis on hand hygic	ene. Hand		
	Practical Nurse (LPN	l #1) finish administering		washing competencies have be	en		
	medications to a resi	dent. At 8:27 AM, the		completed by the Nursing educa	ator and		
	-	PN #1 enter the bathroom in		Infection Preventionist.			
		ith the door open. The					
	-	PN #1 turn on the faucet, use		The Director of Nursing or the d			
		o apply soap to her hand, wet		will conduct random audits durir			
		ing water, and began		medication pass for compliance			
	_	outside of the water. The		handwashing, donning of gloves			
	-	epartment of Health issued		drop administration five times w	•		
	•	termine that LPN #1 lathered		four weeks, then two times ever			
	her hands for 7 second	nus.		week for four weeks, followed be every other week.	y once		
	On the same date at	8:28 AM, during medication		every other week.			
		urveyor observed LPN #1		Results of the above audits will	he		
		nedications to another		presented by the Director of Nu			
		, the surveyor observed LPN		the Administrator for review at the			
		m of the room with the door		Quality Assurance Performance			
		observed LPN #1 turn on the		Improvement (QAPI) Committee			
		dispenser to apply soap to		for a period of three months. Ar			
	·	ands with running water, and		revisions to the audit plan will be	•		
		nands outside of the water.		and implemented with coordinat			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _				C / <b>08/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND NURSING CENTER		85	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 WEST BAY AVE ARNEGAT, NJ 08005	1 00	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page The surveyor used to issued computer clot lathered her hands of the same date at with the surveyor, Loseconds" when asked she should lather with hand hygiene. LPN by the surveyor if showhen she washed had the surveyor observed from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at with the surveyor, Lose from the same date at the same da	ge 38  he Department of Health ick to determine that LPN #1 for 10 seconds.  It 8:39 AM, during an interview PN #1 replied, "twenty five ed by the surveyor how long th soap and water during #1 replied, "No." when asked the met the minimum time er hands.  It 9:15 AM, during the ration on the second floor, ed LPN #2 administer eye LPN #2 handed the resident e administration. Without If #2 administered one drop to eye and then administered eye. The resident wiped in the tissue and then his/her		880			
	with the surveyor, the replied, "At least fifted the surveyor asked lather with soap befoon pooling," Yes" the nurse should we administration of eyoby stating, "It's doubted."	47 PM, during an interview to Director of Nursing (DON) to the to twenty seconds." when show long should a nurse to the rinsing their hands. The when the surveyor asked if the tear gloves during the tear drops. The DON concluded to the protection against lid be something on the bottle					

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315222	B. WING _			C 08/08/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  859 WEST BAY AVE  BARNEGAT, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	from somebody else.  A review of the facility "Handwashing/Hand May 2019, revealed that, "This facility corprimary means to preinfections." Further, to "Washing Hands" nuthands together vigorocovering all surfaces  A review of the facility "Instillation of Eye Dr	y provided policy titled, Hygiene" revised date of under "Policy Statement" usiders hand hygiene the event the spread of under the subsection titled, mber 2 revealed, "Rub ously for at least 20 seconds, of the hands and fingers."  y provided policy titled, ops" with revised date of ed under, "Steps in the 8 to, "Put on gloves."	F8				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С
		061524	B. WING		08/08/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
BARNEG	AT REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTEI 859 WEST	BAY AVE AT, NJ 08005		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
H5790		USE OF FORM  facility or program shall py of the Universal Transfer ent when a patient is	H5790		9/5/23
	by: Based on interview, reand other facility docudetermined that the facopy of the New Jerse (UTF) as part of the nesidents reviewed fo # 20, Resident #98, Rand Resident #299). evidenced by the following revidences:  Reference: New Jerse "Provider Resources" The NJ Universal Traused by all licensed hy programs when a paticare setting to another 1 a. According to the	acility failed to maintain a cey Universal Transfer Form medical record for 5 of		H5790 UNIVERSAL TRANSFER FOR MANDATORY USE OF FORM  The Universal Transfer Forms for residents #20, #98, #4, #19 and #299 were obtained and placed in the resid medical record.  Any residents who are transferred out the facility have the potential to be affected.  An audit was completed on Universal Discharge Forms for the past month. Residents who have been transferred of the facility for the month of August the completed Universal Transfer For their medical records and an accompanying Physician order for the transfer.  The nurse educator has educated the	ents' of out nave m on

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

08/30/23

New Jers	sey Department of Hea	<u>ılth</u>				
	Γ OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
			B. WING		С	
		061524	B. WING		08/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
BARNEG/	AT REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTEI	ST BAY AVE			
		BARNEG	SAT, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		
TAG	KEGULATURT ON	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	JAIE   DAIE	
				* *		
H5790	Continued From page	e 1	H5790			
	NU Super Orde					
	NJ Exec. Ord			licensed nursing staff of the necessity		
				completing the Universal Transfer For	m,	
	A review of a Progres	` ,		making a copy and placing it in the		
		Resident #20 was received		identified binder on the unit and writing	g a	
	in bed, NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 to	name, very <sup>NJ Exec. Order 26xx</sup> stating		Physician order for the transfer.	[	
		equesting to stay in bed this				
		een in bed sound asleep,		The Director of Nursing or designee w	rill	
		ed, arousable to verbal		audit all transfers daily for four weeks,		
		checked, controlled as per		followed by weekly for four weeks,		
	parameter, due meds administered. Wiexec. Order 26:4.b.1 followed by weekly for four weeks,					
		ed not feeling hungry, unable		completion of the Universal Transfer		
		on without falling asleep V/S		Form, Physician order and the family of	or	
		temp. NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1		responsible party notification.	Ji	
	(Vital Signs) checked	. Supervisor notified.		responsible party notification.		
	Cupantiaar Pagaiyad	•		The results of the above audits will be		
		order to Supervisor notified.				
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1	order to send pt. out to		presented by the Director of Nursing to the		
	NJ EXEC. OF GET 20.4.5.1			Administrator for review at the monthly	<b>y</b>	
				Quality Assurance Performance		
		cal record did not include a		Improvement (QAPI) Committee mont		
	copy of the UTF for H	Resident #20's transfer to the		for a period of three months. Any revis	sions	
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.	.1.		to the audit plan will be reviewed and		
ļ				implemented with coordination of the		
		dated 05/27/2023 revealed		interdisciplinary team at QAPI Commit	ttee	
		ched this writer earlier in		meeting.		
	shift stating that he/sh	he was not feeling well.				
	When this writer tool	his/her Temperature, it was				
	EX Order 26 § 4b	01				
	Towards clos	se of shift, resident stated				
	that he/she feels wors					
ļ		r took resident's temp and				
		ed to NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1				
		ent stating, "I haven't felt this				
ļ	bad in my life." Physic	•				
	recommended to sen					
	Teconiniended to sen	id to				
	A ravious of the modic	cal record did not include a				
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.	Resident #20's transfer to the				
	NJ EXEC. Order 20.4.D.	<b>2</b> ·				
ŀ	1c. A review of a phys	sician order dated				

PRINTED: 01/02/2024 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ С B. WING 061524 08/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 859 WEST BAY AVE **BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTE** BARNEGAT, NJ 08005 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) H5790

PRINTED: 01/02/2024 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ С B. WING 061524 08/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 859 WEST BAY AVE **BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTE** BARNEGAT, NJ 08005 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) H5790 H5790 Continued From page 3 A review of the Medication Review Report dated 21/1/2022-12/31/2022 revealed a physician order to 'EX Order 26 § 4b1 A review of the medical record did not include a copy of the UTF for Resident #4's transfer to the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 b. A review of the progress noted dated 02/06/2023 at 2141 revealed that Resident #4 was EX Order 26 § 4b1 A review of the Medication Review Report dated 02/06/2023 revealed a physician order "Send to ER for eval."

A review of the medical record did not include a copy of the UTF for Resident #4's transfer to the

4a. According to the Admission Record Resident #19 was admitted to the facility with the following

NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1

but not limited to diagnoses:

PRINTED: 01/02/2024 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ С B. WING 061524 08/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTE!** BARNEGAT, NJ 08005 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) H5790 H5790 Continued From page 4 A review of the PN dated 08/06/2022 revealed that Resident #19 made the nurse aware that , NP made he/she had EX Order 26 § 4b1 aware, new order to be sent to NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b. A review of the MR did not include a copy of the UTF for Resident #4's transfer to the b. A review of the PN dated 09/30/2022 revealed that Resident #19's primary nurse found Resident #19 in bed with a significant NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1

Resident NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1, able to answer questions. Unable to perform Resident displayed complete . Resident could not NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 on the right side. Resident NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 side. Discussed with NP and received new orders to send resident immediately for further eval. Resident transported to NE A review of the medical record did not include a copy of the UTF for Resident #19's transfer to the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1

During an interview with Surveyor #1 in the presence of the survey team, on 08/04/2023 at 1:18 PM, the Director of Nursing (DON) and the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator both said "yes, there should be a copy of UTF for our medical records." When asked where the copies of the UTF's provided by the facility came from the DON confirmed the facility obtained them

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			_		С	
		061524	B. WING		08/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
BARNEGA	AT REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTEI 859 WEST BARNEGA	BAY AVE T, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
H5790	Continued From page	÷ 5	H5790			
	from the hospital.					
	did not include docum to maintain a copy of A review of a facility p Discharge, Emergence December 2016, did indicate a copy of the the residents medical A review of Resident	revised date of March 2017, nentation that the facility was the UTF.  policy titled "Transfer or cy" with revised date of not include documentation to form should be retained in record.  #299's Admission Record nic Medical Record (EMR)				
	6/03/2023 at 11:50 Al a from a NJ Exec. Order NJ Exec. Order 26:4	ment revealed that on M, Resident #299 sustained  2574.b.1 while being  1.b.1 into a exercise 25 5 451  revealed that Resident  451  Resident #299 was				
	copy of the Universal	al record did not include a Transfer Form for Resident NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(X3) DATE S		
				A. BOILDING.			
		061524		B. WING		1	)8/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
BARNEG <i>A</i>	AT REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER	859 WEST				
			BARNEGA	Γ, NJ 08005			T
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Continued From page	- 6		S 000			
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
	Code, Chapter 8:39, S Long Term Care Facil submit a plan of corre completion date, for e that the plan is impler deficiencies may resu accordance with the F Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licens	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure ities. The facility must ction, including a ach deficiency and ensuremented. Failure to correlt in enforcement action Provisions of the New Julie Regulations.	sure ect n in				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall confederal, State, and longulations.	omply with applicable		S 560			9/5/23
	This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint #'s: NJ164	is not met as evidenc 925	ed		S560 Mandatory Access to Care		
	facility documentation facility failed to mainta direct care staff to rest the state of New Jerse 6 of 7 day shifts and 1 period 05/28/2023 to day shifts and 2 of 14 period 07/09/2023 to Findings include:  Reference: New Jerse	and review of pertinent, it was determined that in the required minimulation ratios as mandated. This was evident for of 7 overnight shifts for 06/03/2023 and 2.) 12 overnight shifts for the 07/22/2023.  The Department of Healt of 01/28/2021, "Compliance of the pertinent o	im ed by r 1.) or the of 14		No residents were affected during the dates of May 28 through June 3, 2023 and July 9 through July 22, 2023.  All residents have the potential to be affected.  The requirements for minimal staffing nursing homes have been reviewed. Tacility will increase the number of Job Fairs held. There will be an increase in number of postcard mailings. The facility standard mailings. The facility standard mailings in the facility will an increase in the standard mailings.	in The o n the	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7.1. 20122		С	
		061524	B. WING		08/08/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE		
BARNEG/	AT REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER 859 WEST				
	T	BARNEGA	T, NJ 08005			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 7	S 560			
	with N.J.S.A. (New Jet 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indice Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3 established minimum nursing homes. The feffective on 02/01/20 One Certified Nurse A residents for the day One direct care staff residents for the ever fewer than half of all a CNAs, and each direct signed in to work as a nurse aide duties: an One direct care staff residents for the night	ersey Statutes Annotated) num staffing requirements for cated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which in staffing requirements in following ratio(s) were 321: Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. member to every 10 ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be act staff member shall be act Staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform and member to every 14 at shift, provided that each aber shall sign in to work as a		hired employees only work for this fact Referral bonuses and Incentive Progrescontinue to be offered to entice prospective employees.  The Administrator, Director of Nursing Staffing Coordinator will conduct daily staffing audits to ensure appropriate staffing ratios for Certified Nursing Assistants (CNAs) are maintained as required by law. Results of the audits be presented monthly for three month the Quality Assurance and Performan Improvement (QAPI) Committee for review. Action will be implemented as deemed appropriate by the Committee	ams and will s to	
	06/03/2023, the facilistaffing for residents deficient in total staff overnight shifts as follows. The control of the control	As for 92 residents on the day As. IAs for 92 residents on the CNAs. IAs for 92 residents on the CNAs. I staff for 92 residents on the red 7 total staff. IAs for 92 residents on the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	061524	B. WING		C 08/08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND I	NURSING CENTEF 859 WEST   BARNEGAT	BAY AVE Γ, NJ 08005			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY N	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
day shift, required 12 C  2. For the 2 weeks of st 07/09/2023 to 07/22/23 in CNA staffing for resict shifts and deficient in to of 14 overnight shifts as  -07/09/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required 12 C -07/10/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required 12 C -07/12/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required 11 C -07/14/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required 11 CNAs -07/15/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required 11 CNAs -07/15/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required 12 CNAs -07/16/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required 12 CNAs day shift, required 12 C -07/18/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required 12 C -07/19/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required 12 C -07/19/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required 12 C -07/20/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required 12 C -07/20/23 had 6 total st overnight shift, required -07/21/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required 12 CNAs	s for 93 residents on the CNAs.  taffing prior to survey from 8, the facility was deficient dents on 12 of 14 day otal staff for residents on 2 is follows:  s for 93 residents on the CNAs. s for 91 residents on the CNAs. for 91 residents on the day 6. for 91 residents on the day 6. for 97 residents on the day 6. s for 97 residents on the CNAs. s for 96 residents on the CNAs. s for 95 residents on the CNAs. s for 95 residents on the CNAs. s for 95 residents on the CNAs. taff for 95 residents on the day 6. for 95 residents on the day 6. for 95 residents on the day 6. s for 95 residents on the day 6.	S 560	DET OLENOT)		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING: _		
		061524	B. WING	<del></del>	C 08/08/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
BARNEGA	AT REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTEF 859 WEST BARNEGA	BAY AVE T, NJ 08005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
S 560	an interview with the (SC). The surveyor a familiar with state ma requirements. The SC with the mandated m CNA's. When asked i minimum staffing star The surveyor asked t minimum standards for the SC replied, "Not e every shift. I try and r	AM the surveyor conducted facility staffing coordinator asked the SC if she was ndated minimum staffing C stated that she is familiar inimum staffing levels for f the facility is meeting the ndards the SC stated, "Yes."	S 560		

PRINTED: 01/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245000			R-C
NAME OF B	20,425, 02, 01, 125, 155	315222	B. WING		09/20/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
BARNEGA	AT REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER		859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
{E 000}	Initial Comments		{E 00	0}	
{F 000}	INITIAL COMMENTS		{F 00	0}	
	verify the facility's PO	conducted on 9/20/2023 to C for compliance for the on survey. The facility was ance.			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDEI IDENTIFIC				MULTIPLE CONS		IOATIOI	TREVIOIT IX				OF REVISIT
315222			Y1	B. Wing					Y2	9/20/20	)23 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF BARNEG			ATION AN	D NURSING CE	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	Y, STATE, ZIP COD	Æ		
program, corrected	to show and the number	those of date su and the	deficiencie uch correc	es previously repositive action was a	orted on the CN accomplished.	/IS-2567, Staten Each deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborato nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes show	Plan of Correction of Using either the	on, that have le regulation or	r LSC	
ITEM DA		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE		
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0689			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.25(d	)(1)(2)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				09/05/2023	LSC			LSC			-
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				- Completed	LSC -		Completed	LSC —			Completed
				_							-
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			-
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				- ·	LSC		·	LSC			- '
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			-
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUF	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/8/2023					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YE	s 🔲 no		

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315222 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	9/20/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER	859 WEST BAY AVE		
		BARNEGAT, NJ 08005		
	•			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
Correction Completed 09/05/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction  Completed 09/05/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0689 483.25(d)(1)(2)	Correction  Completed 09/05/2023
Correction  Completed 09/15/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0758 483.45(c)(3)(e)(1)-(5)	Correction  Completed 09/05/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)	Correction  Completed 09/11/2023
Correction  (c)(e)(f) Completed 09/05/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)  REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)  DMPLETED ON		TITLE  CK FOR ANY UNCORREC	CTED DEFICIENCIES		DA	ATE
	Correction O9/05/2023  Correction Completed Correction Completed  Reviewed By (INITIALS) Reviewed By	Correction ID Prefix Completed Reg. # U9/05/2023 LSC  Correction ID Prefix Completed Reg. # U9/15/2023 LSC  Correction ID Prefix Completed Reg. # U9/15/2023 LSC  Correction ID Prefix Completed Reg. # USC  Correction ID Prefix Reg. # USC  Correction ID Prefix Reg. # USC  Completed Reg. # USC  Completed Reg. # USC  Correction ID Prefix Reg. # USC  Completed Reg. # USC  Reviewed BY (INITIALS)  DATE  COMPLETED ON DATE	Correction   ID Prefix   F0658   483.21(b)(3)(i)	Y5	Y5	Y5

					STA	TE FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIER		.IA /	MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION					DATE OF	REVISIT
061524	CATION NUME	3EK	Y1	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	9/20/202	23 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF FACILITY BARNEGAT REHABILITATION AND NURSING CE				D NURSING (	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	TY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	•	
corrective	e action was tion prefix co	acco	mplished	d. Each defici	ency should be f	ully identified usi	r reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision	number and	the	
ITE	М			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4				Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	H5790			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:43E-13.4(d	i)		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				09/05/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		<b>]</b>	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR	l .		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	_		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/8/2023					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	□ NO		

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: BKZP12

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

(11/06)

				STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIER / CI		MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE O	FREVISIT
061524	CATION NUMBER		A. Building B. Wing					Y2	9/20/20	23 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF	FACILITY					STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP COD		I	
BARNEG	AT REHABILITA	TION AND	NURSING CE	NTER		859 WEST BAY AVE				
						BARNEGAT, NJ 08005				
corrective	e action was acc tion prefix code p	omplished	l. Each deficien	cy should be fully	y identified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision	number and	the	
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			09/05/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWI (INITIALS		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWI (INITIALS		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/8/2023					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YES	s 🔲 no	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: BKZP12

8/8/2023

PRINTED: 01/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315222	B. WING		08/08/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ID NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	K 000			
K 281 SS=E	stated to be 1980s were renovations or noted building Type II (000 sprinklered. The outs does approximately is divided into 7-smoofire pump to support.  There is supervised the corridors, spaces resident rooms. The is stated to be tied to electric fire pump an open devices, exterifacility lighting and lifter preservation of lift.  The facility has 116 the survey the censure.  The requirement at A NOT MET as eviden Illumination of Mean CFR(s): NFPA 101.  Illumination of Mean Illumination of mean discharge, is arrange shall be either continuation of automatic intervention.  18.2.8, 19.2.8  This REQUIREMEN by:	additions. It is a two story ) construction and is fully side 275 KW diesel generator 70% of the facility. The facility oke zones and has an electric the fire sprinkler system.  smoke detection located in sopen to the corridors and in generator outside the facility of the fire alarm control panel, d cross corridor door hold for door releases, emergency fe safety components utilized fire certified beds. At the time of this was 97.  42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a) is ced by: s of Egress s of egress s of egress, including exit ed in accordance with 7.8 and account and interviews conducted on and interviews conducted	K 28 <sup>-</sup>	A licensed electrician rewired support lighting in second floor dining room and	9/5/23	
LABORATORY I	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that they are forwards provided as the findings stated above as disclosuble 20 days.

Facility ID: NJ61524

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL <sup>-</sup> IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315222	B. WING _			1	C / <b>08/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND NURSING CENTER		85	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S9 WEST BAY AVE ARNEGAT, NJ 08005	, 00.	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 281 K 321 SS=E	that the facility failed illumination that wor along the means of NFPA 101, 2012 Ed.  The deficient practic access areas obser the following:  At 9:29 AM, the sum MD, observed in the floor dining/day roor that 3-wall switches ceiling) light fixtures with any illumination continuously in operation without m.  The MD confirmed to observations.  The Administrator wat the Life Safety Co. 8/03/2023.  NFPA 101-2012 edi Illumination of Mear NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Hazardous Areas - CFR(s): NFPA 101  Hazardous Areas - Hazardous areas ar having 1-hour fire reservations.	or (MD), it was determined of to provide emergency ald operate automatically egress in accordance with ition, Section 19.2.8 and 7.8.  The affected 1 of 4 occupied wed and was evidenced by a cresident occupied second an across from the 2-elevators, whith off all five (4'x2' drop). The area was not provided an of the means of egress ration or capable of automatic anual intervention.  The finding's at the time of the finding's at the time of the sold survey exit conference on the capable of automatic anual intervention.  The area was not provided and of these findings are the finding's at the time of the finding's at the time of the capable of automatic anual intervention.  The area was not provided and of the means of egress are the finding's at the time of the finding's at the time of the finding's at the time of the series informed of these findings are the fi		281	assure operation during a power failure and/or Generator testing.  All residents residing in the facility have the potential to be affected by the deficiency or lack of emergency lighting the second-floor dining room.  The Administrator conducted walking rounds to audit all lighting on the facility ensure that there is proper illumination during a power failure. The Administration and Maintenance Director reviewed the necessity of ensuring proper illumination is provided during a power failure.  The Administrator will conduct twice weekly physical plant rounds for a period 3 months to ensure that there is propand sufficient lighting during a power failure. All findings will be reported at Quarterly Quality Assurance meetings a period of 6 months.	e g in y to tor e on	9/5/23
	At 9:29 AM, the sum MD, observed in the floor dining/day room that 3-wall switches ceiling) light fixtures with any illumination continuously in oper operation without m. The MD confirmed to observations.  The Administrator wat the Life Safety Co. 8/03/2023.  NFPA 101-2012 edi Illumination of Mear NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Hazardous Areas - CFR(s): NFPA 101  Hazardous Areas - Hazardous areas ar having 1-hour fire refire rated doors) or a system in accordance.	e resident occupied second m across from the 2-elevators, shut-off all five (4'x2' drop . The area was not provided n of the means of egress ration or capable of automatic anual intervention.  the finding's at the time of ras informed of these findings ode survey exit conference on tion Life Safety Code: 7.8 as of Egress: 7.8.1.3* (2)  Enclosure Enclosure e protected by a fire barrier	K	321	rounds to audit all lighting on the facility ensure that there is proper illumination during a power failure. The Administration and Maintenance Director reviewed the necessity of ensuring proper illumination is provided during a power failure.  The Administrator will conduct twice weekly physical plant rounds for a period 3 months to ensure that there is propand sufficient lighting during a power failure. All findings will be reported at Quarterly Quality Assurance meetings	otor e on od oer	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315222	B. WING _		08/08/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	1 00/30/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
K 321	partitions and doors in Doors shall be self-cle and permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9  Area  Separation N/// a. Boiler and Fuel-Firb. Laundries (larger the c. Repair, Maintenand d. Soiled Linen Roome. Trash Collection R (exceeding 64 gallons f. Combustible Storag (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if cla Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation 08/02/2023, in the predirector (MD), it was failed to ensure that fareas were self-closin 101, 2012 Edition, Self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-s	It, the areas shall be spaces by smoke resisting in accordance with 8.4. Using or automatic-closing to nonrated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches to door. It is considered to a consid	К3	The door closure device was adjust the Maintenance Director to assure closing when the fire alarm is actival in addition, the electrical wiring was inspected to assure the fan in quest ceases to operate when the fire alarsystem is activated, thus negating negative airflow issue in this area.  All residents residing in the facility the potential to be affected by the deficiency.  The Administrator conducted walking the potential to conducted walking the manner of the conducted walking the maintenance of the conducted walking the conducted wa	e proper ated. s stion arm the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315222	B. WING _			C 08/08/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 859 WEST BAY AVE BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	ODE	08/08/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	(entrance to the wash exit/egress staff corriwhen released from to due to air pressure from fulling the auto closin from fully closing and The MD confirmed the observations.  The Administrator was	at the soiled linen room door ning machine room to the dor), would not fully close, the electro-magnetic device om the interior of the room ng door in approximately 1" I latching into its frame.  The findings at the time of the se notified of the findings at onference on 08/04/2023.	КЗ	rounds to audit all fire doors to ensure that the doors clouduring a power failure. The and Maintenance Director in necessity of proper door cloud power failure.  The Administrator will condive weekly physical plant round of 3 months to ensure that close properly during a power findings will be reported at Quality Assurance meeting six months.	se properly e Administrator reviewed the posing during a  uct twice ds for a period all fire doors ver failure. All Quarterly			

		POST	-CER1	<b>TIFICATIO</b>	ON REVISIT R	<b>EPORT</b>				
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building 01 B. Wing		LDING 01			Y2	DATE OF REVISIT 9/20/2023 <sub>Y3</sub>		
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, C	TY. STATE, ZIP CODI		<u> </u>		
	GAT REHABILITATION A	AND NURSING CE	NTER		859 WEST BAY AVE					
					BARNEGAT, NJ 08005					
program corrected provision	, to show those deficient d and the date such corr	cies previously reprective action was	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, Sta ed. Each deficie	id and/or Clinical Laborat tement of Deficiencies ar ncy should be fully identif IS-2567 (prefix codes sho	nd Plan of Correction ied using either the	n, that have regulation o	r LSC		
ITE	M	DATE	ITEN		DATE	ITEM		DATE		
Y4	Į.	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC	K0281	09/05/2023	LSC	K0321	09/05/2023	LSC				
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix		Correction  Completed		
LSC			LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC		_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC		·	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC			LSC			LSC				

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

**REVIEWED BY** 

STATE AGENCY

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

8/8/2023

**REVIEWED BY** 

**REVIEWED BY** 

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

DATE

DATE

TITLE

SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

DATE

DATE